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Certification

Awarded to

GRUPO TRANSFESA LOGISTICS (TRANSFESA LOGISTICS, S.A.,
TRANSERVI, S.A.U, MDL DISTRIBUCION LOGISTICA, S.A.U, UTE
MANIOBRAS TARRAGONA.)

CL PROCION 7 - MADRID - 28023 - ESPANA

Bureau Veritas Certification certifies that the Management System has been audited and
found to be in accordance with the requirements of standard:

STANDARD

15O 14001:2015

Scope of certification:

MANAGEMENT OF FREIGHT AND DANGEROUS FREIGHT TRANSPORTATION BY RAIL. MANAGEMENT OF
FREIGHT TRANSPORTATION BY ROAD. MANAGEMENT OF RAIL SHUNTING SERVICES (INLAND TERMINALS,
RAIL SIDINGS AND PARTICULAR SHUNTS). INTEGRAL MANAGEMENT OF INTERMODAL RAIL TERMINALS.
MANAGEMENT OF LOADING AND UNLOADING OF VEHICLES IN WAGONS. SERVICES OF FREIGHT
TRANSPORTATION BY RAIL AND ROAD. STORAGE AND CONSOLIDATION OF FREIGHT. PACKAGING AND
DISTRIBUTION OF AUTOMOTIVE COMPONENTS. STORAGE OF FOOD PRODUCTS. LOADING AND UNLOADING
OF CONTAINERS IN-WAGONS. STORAGE AND HANDLING OF CONTAINERS. INTEGRAL LOGISTICS, STORAGE
AND TRANSPORTATION SERVICE. RAIL SHUNTING SERVICES (INLAND TERMINALS, RAIL SIDINGS AND
PARTICULAR SHUNTS). RAIL MAINTENANCE SERVICES (FREIGHT WAGONS, LOCOMOTIVES, PASSENGER
TRAINS AND THEIR COMPONENTS). RAIL SHUNTING SERVICES (INLAND TERMINALS, RAIL SIDINGS AND
PARTICULAR SHUNTS).

Certificate Number: ES147213 - 2
Original approval date: 02-12-2021
Certification/Renovation Audit: 26-06-24
Expiry date of previous cycle: 1-12-2024
Effective date: 15-09-2025
Certificate expiration date: 01-12-2027

This certificate is valid, subject to the general and specific terms and conditions of certification
services

Bureau Veritas Iberia S.L. ENAC
C/ Valportillo Primera 22-24, 28108 Alcobendas - Madrid, Espana

CERTIFICACION
180 17021
1/4 N°03 / C-MAOQ7
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Certification

Awarded to

GRUPO TRANSFESA LOGISTICS (TRANSFESA LOGISTICS, S.A.,
TRANSERVI, S.A.U, MDL DISTRIBUCION LOGISTICA, S.A.U, UTE
MANIOBRAS TARRAGONA.)

Site

Address

Scope

TRANSFESA LOGISTICS, S.A. - SEDE
CENTRAL

TRANSERVI, S.A.U. (TRANSERVI
SERVICIOS LOGISTICOS)

CL PROCION 7 - MADRID - 28023 - ESPANA

MANAGEMENT OF FREIGHT AND
DANGEROUS FREIGHT TRANSPORTATION
BY RAIL. MANAGEMENT OF FREIGHT
TRANSPORTATION BY ROAD.
MANAGEMENT OF RAIL SHUNTING
SERVICES (INLAND TERMINALS, RAIL
SIDINGS AND PARTICULAR SHUNTS).
INTEGRAL MANAGEMENT OF
INTERMODAL RAIL TERMINALS.
MANAGEMENT OF LOADING AND
UNLOADING OF VEHICLES IN WAGONS.

RAIL MAINTENANCE SERVICES (FREIGHT
WAGONS, LOCOMOTIVES, PASSENGER
TRAINS AND THEIR COMPONENTS). RAIL
SHUNTING SERVICES (INLAND
TERMINALS, RAIL SIDINGS AND
PARTICULAR SHUNTS). INTEGRAL
MANAGEMENT OF INTERMODAL RAIL
TERMINALS.

TRANSFESA LOGISTICS, S.A.
DELEGACION LEVANTE

PARQUE INDUSTRIAL REY JUAN CARLOS |
AVDA HENRY FORD 21y 23 - ALMUSSAFES
- VALENCIA - 46440 - ESPANA

MANAGEMENT AND SERVICES OF
FREIGHT TRANSPORTATION BY RAIL AND
ROAD. STORAGE AND CONSOLIDATION
OF FREIGHT. PACKAGING AND
DISTRIBUTION OF AUTOMOTIVE
COMPONENTS. STORAGE OF FOOD

PRODUCTS.
Certificate Number: ES147213 - 2
Original approval date: 02-12-2021
Certification/Renovation Audit: 26-06-24
Expiry date of previous cycle: 1-12-2024
Effective date: 15-09-2025
Certificate expiration date: 01-12-2027

This certificate is valid, subject to the general and specific terms and conditions of certification

services

Bureau Veritas Iberia S.L.

C/ Valportillo Primera 22-24, 28108 Alcobendas - Madrid, Espana
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CERTIFICACION
180 17021
N°03 / C-MAOQ7
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Certification

Awarded to

GRUPO TRANSFESA LOGISTICS (TRANSFESA LOGISTICS, S.A.,
TRANSERVI, S.A.U, MDL DISTRIBUCION LOGISTICA, S.A.U, UTE
MANIOBRAS TARRAGONA.)

Site

Address

Scope

TRANSFESA LOGISTICS, S.A. -
DELEGACION NOROESTE
VALLADOLID

CTRA MADRID KM 185 SN - VALLADOLID -
47008 - ESPANA

MANAGEMENT AND SERVICES OF
FREIGHT TRANSPORTATION BY RAIL AND
ROAD. MANAGEMENT OF INTERMODAL
RAIL TERMINALS. LOADING AND
UNLOADING OF CONTAINERS IN
WAGONS. STORAGE AND HANDLING OF
CONTAINERS.

TRANSFESA LOGISTICS, S.A. -
DELEGACION NORTE VW NAVARRA

TERMINAL RENFE NOAIN VW NAVARRA -
ARAZURI - NAVARRA - 31172 - ESPANA

TRANSFESA LOGISTICS, S.A. -
ZARAGOZA FACTORIA STELLANTIS

POL IND DE ENTRERIOS SN EDIFICIO 20 -
FACTORIA STELLANTIS - FIGUERUELAS -
ZARAGOZA - 50639 - ESPANA

TRANSPORT OF GOODS GOODS BY RAIL.
LOADING/UNLOADING OF VEHICLES IN
WAGONS.

MDL DISTRIBUCION LOGISTICA,
S.A.U.-ALCALA

POL IND CAMPORROSO AVDA DE BUENOS
AIRES 10 - ALCALA DE HENARES - MADRID -
28806 - ESPANA

MDL DISTRIBUCION LOGISTICA,
S.A.U.-BARCELONA

C/ PORT DE CASABLANCA 7-9, DELTA 2 -
BARCELONA - 8040 - ESPANA

INTEGRAL LOGISTICS, STORAGE AND
TRANSPORTATION SERVICE.

Certificate Number:

Original approval date:

Certification/Renovation Audit:

Expiry date of previous cycle:
Effective date:

Certificate expiration date:

ES147213 - 2

02-12-2021
26-06-24
1-12-2024
15-09-2025
01-12-2027

This certificate is valid, subject to the general and specific terms and conditions of certification

services

Bureau Veritas Iberia S.L.

C/ Valportillo Primera 22-24, 28108 Alcobendas - Madrid, Espana
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CERTIFICACION
180 17021
N°03 / C-MAOQ7




Certification

Awarded to

GRUPO TRANSFESA LOGISTICS (TRANSFESA LOGISTICS, S.A.,
= TRANSERVI, S.A.U, MDL DISTRIBUCION LOGISTICA, S.A.U, UTE
o MANIOBRAS TARRAGONA.)

"(-‘U Site Address Scope
U C/ TORTOSA PUJAL. POL. IND. EL RAIL SHUNTING SERVICES (INLAND
UTE MANIOBRAS TARRAGONA FRANCOLI, PARC. 22 S/N - TARRAGONA - TERMINALS, RAIL SIDINGS AND
;4: 43006 - ESPANA PARTICULAR SHUNTS).
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Certificate Number: ES147213 - 2
Original approval date: 02-12-2021
Certification/Renovation Audit: 26-06-24
Expiry date of previous cycle: 1-12-2024
Effective date: 15-09-2025
Certificate expiration date: 01-12-2027

This certificate is valid, subject to the general and specific terms and conditions of certification
services

Bureau Veritas Iberia S.L. ENAC
C/ Valportillo Primera 22-24, 28108 Alcobendas - Madrid, Espana

CERTIFICACION
180 17021

4/4 N°D3 / C-MADQ7
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ANNEX

Certification

Awarded to

TRANSFESA LOGISTICS, S.A. - SEDE CENTRAL

CL PROCION 7 - MADRID - 28023 - ESPANA

Bureau Veritas Certification certifies that the Management System has been audited and
found to be in accordance with the requirements of standard:

STANDARD

1SO 14001:2015

Scope of certification:

MANAGEMENT OF FREIGHT AND DANGEROUS FREIGHT TRANSPORTATION BY RAIL.
MANAGEMENT OF FREIGHT TRANSPORTATION BY ROAD. MANAGEMENT OF RAIL
SHUNTING SERVICES (INLAND TERMINALS, RAIL SIDINGS AND PARTICULAR SHUNTS).
INTEGRAL MANAGEMENT OF INTERMODAL RAIL TERMINALS. MANAGEMENT OF LOADING
AND UNLOADING OF VEHICLES IN - WAGONS.

Certificate Number: ES147213-001 - 2
Original approval date: 02-12-2021
Certification/Renovation Audit: 26-06-24

Expiry date of previous cycle: 1-12-2024
Effective date: 15-09-2025
Certificate expiration date: 01-12-2027

The existence and validity of this certificate are subject to those of the main certificate n°:
ES147213 - 2

Bureau Veritas Iberia S.L.
C/ Valportillo Primera 22-24, Edificio Caoba, 28108 Alcobendas - Madrid, Espana

CE}IQTIFICACIC'JN
1 / 1 N®03 / C-MAQQ7
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ANNEX

Certification

Awarded to

TRANSERVI, S.A.U. (TRANSERVI SERVICIOS LOGISTICOS)

CL PROCION 7 - MADRID - 28023 - ESPANA

Bureau Veritas Certification certifies that the Management System has been audited and
found to be in accordance with the requirements of standard:

STANDARD

1SO 14001:2015

Scope of certification:

RAIL MAINTENANCE SERVICES (FREIGHT WAGONS, LOCOMOTIVES, PASSENGER TRAINS
AND THEIR COMPONENTS). RAIL SHUNTING SERVICES (INLAND TERMINALS, RAIL SIDINGS
AND PARTICULAR SHUNTS). INTEGRAL MANAGEMENT OF INTERMODAL RAIL TERMINALS.

Certificate Number: ES147213-002 - 2
Original approval date: 02-12-2021
Certification/Renovation Audit: 26-06-24

Expiry date of previous cycle: 1-12-2024
Effective date: 15-09-2025
Certificate expiration date: 01-12-2027

The existence and validity of this certificate are subject to those of the main certificate n°:
ES147213 - 2

Bureau Veritas Iberia S.L.
C/ Valportillo Primera 22-24, Edificio Caoba, 28108 Alcobendas - Madrid, Espana

CE}IQTIFICACIC'JN
1 / 1 N®03 / C-MAQQ7
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ANNEX

Certification

Awarded to

TRANSFESA LOGISTICS, S.A. - DELEGACION LEVANTE

PARQUE INDUSTRIAL REY JUAN CARLOS | AVDA HENRY FORD 21y 23 - ALMUSSAFES -
VALENCIA - 46440 - ESPANA

Bureau Veritas Certification certifies that the Management System has been audited and
found to be in accordance with the requirements of standard:

STANDARD

1SO 14001:2015

Scope of certification:

MANAGEMENT AND SERVICES OF FREIGHT TRANSPORTATION BY RAIL AND ROAD.
STORAGE AND CONSOLIDATION OF FREIGHT. PACKAGING AND DISTRIBUTION OF
AUTOMOTIVE COMPONENTS. STORAGE OF FOOD PRODUCTS.

Certificate Number: ES147213-003 - 2
Original approval date: 02-12-2021
Certification/Renovation Audit: 26-06-24

Expiry date of previous cycle: 1-12-2024
Effective date: 15-09-2025
Certificate expiration date: 01-12-2027

The existence and validity of this certificate are subject to those of the main certificate n°:
ES147213 - 2

Bureau Veritas Iberia S.L.
C/ Valportillo Primera 22-24, Edificio Caoba, 28108 Alcobendas - Madrid, Espana

CE}IQTIFICACIC'JN
1 / 1 N®03 / C-MAQQ7
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ANNEX

Certification

Awarded to

TRANSFESA LOGISTICS, S.A. - DELEGACION NOROESTE
VALLADOLID

CTRA MADRID KM 185 SN - VALLADOLID - 47008 - ESPANA

Bureau Veritas Certification certifies that the Management System has been audited and
found to be in accordance with the requirements of standard:

STANDARD

15O 14001:2015

Scope of certification:

MANAGEMENT AND SERVICES OF FREIGHT TRANSPORTATION BY RAIL AND ROAD.
STORAGE AND CONSOLIDATION OF FREIGHT. PACKAGING AND DISTRIBUTION OF
AUTOMOTIVE COMPONENTS. STORAGE OF FOOD PRODUCTS.

Certificate Number: ES147213-004 - 2
Original approval date: 02-12-2021
Certification/Renovation Audit: 26-06-24

Expiry date of previous cycle: 1-12-2024
Effective date: 15-09-2025
Certificate expiration date: 01-12-2027

The existence and validity of this certificate are subject to those of the main certificate n°:
ES147213 - 2

Bureau Veritas Iberia S.L.
C/ Valportillo Primera 22-24, Edificio Caoba, 28108 Alcobendas - Madrid, Espana

CE}IQTIFICACIC'JN
1 / 1 N®03 / C-MAQQ7
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ANNEX

Certification

Awarded to

TRANSFESA LOGISTICS, S.A. - DELEGACION NORTE VW Navarra

TERMINAL RENFE NOAIN VW NAVARRA - ARAZURI - NAVARRA - 31172 - ESPANA

Bureau Veritas Certification certifies that the Management System has been audited and
found to be in accordance with the requirements of standard:

STANDARD

1SO 14001:2015

Scope of certification:

TRANSPORT OF GOODS GOODS BY RAIL. LOADING/UNLOADING OF VEHICLES IN

WAGONS.
Certificate Number: ES147213-005 - 2
Original approval date: 02-12-2021
Certification/Renovation Audit: 26-06-24
Expiry date of previous cycle: 1-12-2024
Effective date: 15-09-2025
Certificate expiration date: 01-12-2027

The existence and validity of this certificate are subject to those of the main certificate n°:
ES147213 - 2

Bureau Veritas Iberia S.L.
C/ Valportillo Primera 22-24, Edificio Caoba, 28108 Alcobendas - Madrid, Espana

CE}IQTIFICACIC'JN
1 / 1 N®03 / C-MAQQ7
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ANNEX

Certification

Awarded to

TRANSFESA LOGISTICS, S.A. - ZARAGOZA FACTORIA STELLANTIS

POL IND DE ENTRERIOS SN EDIFICIO 20 - FACTORIA STELLANTIS - FIGUERUELAS -
ZARAGOZA - 50639 - ESPANA

Bureau Veritas Certification certifies that the Management System has been audited and
found to be in accordance with the requirements of standard:

STANDARD

1SO 14001:2015

Scope of certification:

TRANSPORT OF GOODS GOODS BY RAIL. LOADING/UNLOADING OF VEHICLES IN

WAGONS.
Certificate Number: ES147213-006 - 2
Original approval date: 02-12-2021
Certification/Renovation Audit: 26-06-24
Expiry date of previous cycle: 1-12-2024
Effective date: 15-09-2025
Certificate expiration date: 01-12-2027

The existence and validity of this certificate are subject to those of the main certificate n°:
ES147213 - 2

Bureau Veritas Iberia S.L.
C/ Valportillo Primera 22-24, Edificio Caoba, 28108 Alcobendas - Madrid, Espana

CE}IQTIFICACIC'JN
1 / 1 N®03 / C-MAQQ7
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ANNEX

Certification

Awarded to

MDL DISTRIBUCION LOGISTICA, S.A.U.-ALCALA

POL IND CAMPORROSO AVDA DE BUENOS AIRES 10 - ALCALA DE HENARES - MADRID -
28806 - ESPANA

Bureau Veritas Certification certifies that the Management System has been audited and
found to be in accordance with the requirements of standard:

STANDARD

1SO 14001:2015

Scope of certification:

INTEGRAL LOGISTICS, STORAGE AND TRANSPORTATION SERVICE.

Certificate Number: ES147213-007 - 2
Original approval date: 02-12-2021
Certification/Renovation Audit: 26-06-24

Expiry date of previous cycle: 1-12-2024
Effective date: 15-09-2025
Certificate expiration date: 01-12-2027

The existence and validity of this certificate are subject to those of the main certificate n°:
ES147213 - 2

Bureau Veritas Iberia S.L.
C/ Valportillo Primera 22-24, Edificio Caoba, 28108 Alcobendas - Madrid, Espana

CE}IQTIFICACIC'JN
1 / 1 N®03 / C-MAQQ7




VERITAS

=
o
i
(0
O
-
—
Q
&
0
(O
g
C
Q
=
-
g
Q
.
5
M

ANNEX

Certification

Awarded to

MDL DISTRIBUCION LOGISTICA, S.A.U.-BARCELONA

C/ PORT DE CASABLANCA 7-9, DELTA 2 - BARCELONA - 8040 - ESPANA

Bureau Veritas Certification certifies that the Management System has been audited and
found to be in accordance with the requirements of standard:

STANDARD

1SO 14001:2015

Scope of certification:

INTEGRAL LOGISTICS, STORAGE AND TRANSPORTATION SERVICE.

Certificate Number: ES147213-008 - 2
Original approval date: 02-12-2021
Certification/Renovation Audit: 26-06-24

Expiry date of previous cycle: 1-12-2024
Effective date: 15-09-2025
Certificate expiration date: 01-12-2027

The existence and validity of this certificate are subject to those of the main certificate n°:
ES147213 - 2

Bureau Veritas Iberia S.L.
C/ Valportillo Primera 22-24, Edificio Caoba, 28108 Alcobendas - Madrid, Espana

CE}IQTIFICACIC'JN
1 / 1 N®03 / C-MAQQ7




ANNEX

Certification

Awarded to

UTE MANIOBRAS TARRAGONA

RAIL SHUNTING SERVICES (INLAND TERMINALS, RAIL SIDINGS AND PARTICULAR SHUNTS).

Bureau Veritas Certification certifies that the Management System has been audited and
found to be in accordance with the requirements of standard:

STANDARD

1SO 14001:2015

Scope of certification:

SERVICIOS DE MANIOBRAS FERROVIARIAS (TERMINALES TERRESTRES, PORTUARIAS,
APARTADEROS Y DERIVACIONES PARTICULARES).
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Certificate Number: ES147213-009 - 2
Original approval date: 02-12-2021
Certification/Renovation Audit: 26-06-24

Expiry date of previous cycle: 1-12-2024
Effective date: 15-09-2025
Certificate expiration date: 01-12-2027

The existence and validity of this certificate are subject to those of the main certificate n°:
ES147213 - 2

Bureau Veritas Iberia S.L.
C/ Valportillo Primera 22-24, Edificio Caoba, 28108 Alcobendas - Madrid, Espana

CE}IQTIFICACIC'JN
1 / 1 N®03 / C-MAQQ7
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